SONS OF THE

==AMERICAN

LEGION
S All Last
Q Time Year
District N  High Totals
Fourth 13 676 563
Fifth 17 804 626
First 21 1,218 922
Third 19 692 520
Eighth 18 877 665
Second 20 916 777
Seventh 15 500 365
Ninth 20 585 367
Sixth 17 667 439
Detachment Squadron 11
160 6,935 5,255

N = New Squadrons 2024-2025
C = Charter Only Squadrons

Page 1of 1

Sons of The American Legion Detachment of lowa
2025 Membership Report as of April 11, 2025

New

5

3
17

62
62
73
47
55
95
31
53
32
0
10

Renew Pending Total Goal

476 34 572 611

465 11 538 634

750 11 834 996

427 0 474 567

552 5 612 734

567 10 672 843

238 37 306 388

314 0 367 468

348 4 384 496

0 0 -
4,137 112 4,759 5,737
1 w/membership 75% - 79%

80% - 89%
90% - 99%
100% +

Pct. of Pct. of
Goal Renewal

93.62%  84.55%
84.86%  74.28%
83.73%  81.34%
83.60%  82.12%
83.38%  83.01%
79.72%  72.97%
78.87%  65.21%
78.42%  85.56%
77.42%  79.27%

82.95%  78.73%

5 8
20 23
28 33
47 32

National Goal: 5,264

Current Membership: 4,759

Needed: 505

®»w o o
ORAR NRERNRNOPEQCM

[y
w

O MO -

O r ON O

One
Year

- 0 Q9
~o o =

>
Q
o

495
534
852
466
620
645
326
351
396

11

4,696

0O N O o B~ADNOT WP

90.41%|Percentage of National goal.

105% of National Goal: 5,627

Current Membership: 4,759

Needed: 768

Need 90% by April 9, 2025.

86.10%|Percentage of National 105% goal,

4/11/2025

needed by July 1.

Behind
Last
Year

77
(18)
(8)
27
(20)
16
(12)

63

1:20 AM



