

Sons of The American Legion Detachment of Iowa 2025 Membership Report as of April 11, 2025

Fifth 17 804 626 62 465 11 538 634 84.86% 74.28% 2 2 3 53 First 21 1,218 922 73 750 11 834 996 83.73% 81.34% 1 0 5 83 Third 19 692 520 47 427 0 474 567 83.60% 82.12% 2 -1 2 44 Eighth 18 877 665 55 552 5 612 734 83.38% 83.01% 1 0 4 65 Second 20 916 777 95 567 10 672 843 79.72% 72.97% 2 2 6 6 Seventh 15 500 365 31 238 37 306 388 78.87% 65.21% 1 0 9 33 Ninth 20 </th <th>Behind Last Year</th> <th>One Year Ago</th> <th>L W a e s e t k</th> <th>T R F R</th> <th>G</th> <th>Pct. of Renewal</th> <th>Pct. of Goal</th> <th>Goal</th> <th>Total</th> <th>Pending</th> <th>Renew</th> <th>New</th> <th>Last Year Totals</th> <th>All Time High</th> <th>S Q N</th> <th>District</th>	Behind Last Year	One Year Ago	L W a e s e t k	T R F R	G	Pct. of Renewal	Pct. of Goal	Goal	Total	Pending	Renew	New	Last Year Totals	All Time High	S Q N	District
First 21 1,218 922 73 750 11 834 996 83.73% 81.34% 1 0 5 88 Third 19 692 520 47 427 0 474 567 83.60% 82.12% 2 -1 2 46 Eighth 18 877 665 55 552 5 612 734 83.38% 83.01% 1 0 4 68 Second 20 916 777 95 567 10 672 843 79.72% 72.97% 2 2 6 68 Seventh 15 500 365 31 238 37 306 388 78.87% 65.21% 1 0 9 38 Ninth 20 585 367 53 314 0 367 468 78.42% 85.56% 4 1 7 38 Sixth 17 667 439 32 348 4 384 496 77.42% 79.27% 0 0 8 38	5 77	495	1	-1	0	84.55%	93.62%	611	572	34	476	62	563	676	13	Fourth
Third 19 692 520 47 427 0 474 567 83.60% 82.12% 2 -1 2 46 Eighth 18 877 665 55 552 5 612 734 83.38% 83.01% 1 0 4 65 Second 20 916 777 95 567 10 672 843 79.72% 72.97% 2 2 6 6 60 Seventh 15 500 365 31 238 37 306 388 78.87% 65.21% 1 0 9 35 Ninth 20 585 367 53 314 0 367 468 78.42% 85.56% 4 1 7 38 Sixth 17 667 439 32 348 4 384 496 77.42% 79.27% 0 0 8 38	4	534	3	2	2	74.28%	84.86%	634	538	11	465	62	626	804	17	Fifth
Eighth 18 877 665 55 552 5 612 734 83.38% 83.01% 1 0 4 66 Second 20 916 777 95 567 10 672 843 79.72% 72.97% 2 2 6 64 Seventh 15 500 365 31 238 37 306 388 78.87% 65.21% 1 0 9 32 Ninth 20 585 367 53 314 0 367 468 78.42% 85.56% 4 1 7 38 Sixth 17 667 439 32 348 4 384 496 77.42% 79.27% 0 0 8 38	(18)	852	5	0	1	81.34%	83.73%	996	834	11	750	73	922	1,218	21	First
Second 20 916 777 95 567 10 672 843 79.72% 72.97% 2 2 6 6 Seventh 15 500 365 31 238 37 306 388 78.87% 65.21% 1 0 9 33 Ninth 20 585 367 53 314 0 367 468 78.42% 85.56% 4 1 7 34 Sixth 17 667 439 32 348 4 384 496 77.42% 79.27% 0 0 8 35	8	466	2	-1	2	82.12%	83.60%	567	474	0	427	47	520	692	19	Third
Seventh 15 500 365 31 238 37 306 388 78.87% 65.21% 1 0 9 33 Ninth 20 585 367 53 314 0 367 468 78.42% 85.56% 4 1 7 38 Sixth 17 667 439 32 348 4 384 496 77.42% 79.27% 0 0 8 38	(8)	620	4	0	1	83.01%	83.38%	734	612	5	552	55	665	877	18	Eighth
Ninth 20 585 367 53 314 0 367 468 78.42% 85.56% 4 1 7 38 Sixth 17 667 439 32 348 4 384 496 77.42% 79.27% 0 0 8 38	5 27	645	6	2	2	72.97%	79.72%	843	672	10	567	95	777	916	20	Second
Sixth 17 667 439 32 348 4 384 496 77.42% 79.27% 0 0 8 39	6 (20)	326	9	0	1	65.21%	78.87%	388	306	37	238	31	365	500	15	Seventh
	16	351	7	1	4	85.56%	78.42%	468	367	0	314	53	367	585	20	Ninth
	6 (12)	396	8	0	0	79.27%	77.42%	496	384	4	348	32	439	667	17	Sixth
Detachment Squadron 11 0 0 0 -		11							-	0	0	0	11	Detachment Squadron		
160 6,935 5,255 510 4,137 112 4,759 5,737 82.95% 78.73% 13 3 4,69	63	4,696		3	13	78.73%	82.95%	5,737	4,759	112	4,137	510	5,255	6,935	160	

N = New Squadrons 2024-2025	3	1 w/membership	75% - 79%	5	8
C = Charter Only Squadrons	17		80% - 89%	20	23
			90% - 99%	28	33
			100% +	47	32

National Goal:	5,264	90.41% Percentage of National goal.
Current Membership:	4,759	Need 90% by April 9, 2025.
Needed:	505	

105% of National Goal:	5,527	86.10% Percentage of National 105% goal,
Current Membership:	4,759	needed by July 1.
Needed:	768	